100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-161 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Purchasing Status: Passed

File created: 1/26/2016 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/16/2016 Final action: 2/16/2016

Title: PURCHASE AWARD TO WESCO TURF, INC. FOR TWO (2) TORO GREEN MASTER MOWER
#3150-Q

Sponsors: Purchasing Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mower Quote, 2. Contract Agreement with Wesco Turf, Inc., 3. Purchasing Checklist Toro Greens
Mowers

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/16/2016 1 City Commission approved

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Suzanne Fisher, Director, of Parks and Recreation

THROUGH: Donald B. Cooper, City Manager

DATE: February 16, 2016

PURCHASE AWARD TO WESCO TUREF, INC. FOR TWO (2) TORO GREEN MASTER MOWER
#3150-Q

Recommended Action:
Motion to Award the purchase of two (2) Toro Greenmaster Mower #3150-Q from Wesco Turf, Inc. as
per Florida State Contract #21100000-15-1.

Background:

Delray Beach Golf Course is in need of two (2) new greens mowers. Each of the current greens
mowers have over 4,000 hours of use. The normal life expectancy of a greens mower is
approximately 2,500 hours. Purchasing these two (2) mowers will provide our customers and
residents with smoother, sharper well groomed putting surfaces when playing Delray Beach Golf
Club.

Code of Ordinances Chapter 36, Section 36.02 (C) 7, "Methods of Acquisition- Utilization of Other
Governmental Entities' Contracts”, allows the City of Delray to utilize Florida State contract No.
21100000-15-1 for the purchase of Toro Greensmaster Mowers at a cost of $28,990.63 each for a
total of $57,981.26.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

City of Delray Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-161, Version: 1

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:
Funding is available from account No. 445-4761-572-64.90

Timing of Request:
This is time sensitive due to the age of the current greens mowers at the Delray Beach Municipal
Golf Course.

City of Delray Beach Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

